
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 
 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH AIDS 
COMMUNITY RESEARCH CONSORTIUM FOR THE PERIOD OF FEBRUARY 29, 

2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $48,366, TO AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $260,000  

______________________________________________________________ 

 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County contracts with AIDS Community Research Consortium 

(ACRC) to provide food service to individuals living with HIV/AIDS; and,  

WHEREAS, additional funds have been provided by Ryan White A grant funds 

due to the increased need of our community caused by COVID-19; and 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Controller does not have the authority to make payments to 

these contractors between the expiration date and time of completion of the 

agreements; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board wishes to increase payments through June 30, 2020 

with an additional $48,336 for ACRC, for a total of $260,000. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board authorizes the Controller to continue making payments through June 30, 2020 on 

said agreements for and on behalf of the County, subject to the contractors’ continued 



compliance with all terms and conditions of the most recent and previous agreements 

with the County. 

 

              BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief of San Mateo County Health or 

designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


